FLORIDA HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION AND
MANAGEMENT CONTACTS

County Contact Email Phone

Alachua Kurt Seaburg kurt@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Baker * Kurt Seaburg kurt@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Bay Cristi Karr ckarr@baycountyfl.gov 850-236-2211
Bradford * Kurt Seaburg kurt@alachuacounty.us 352.955.2200
Brevard Rita Perini rita.perini@brevardfl.gov 321-633-1888
Broward Jeff Turpin jeff.turpin@broward.org 954-474-1840
Calhoun * Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168
Charlotte Wayne Stoquert wayne.stoquert@charlottecountyfl.gov 941-628-1507
Citrus Dan Sherlock dan.sherlock@bocc.citrus.fl.us 352-527-5570
Clay Jamey Wilkes jamey.wilkes@claycountygov.com 904-284-6374
Collier Alister Burnett alisterburnett@colliergov.net 239-252-7953
Columbia * Kurt Seaburg kurt@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Desoto Christina Williams c.williams@desotobocc.com 863-993-4829
Dixie * Kurt Seaburg kurt@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Duval Jean Richards jeanr@coj.net 904-255-7137
Escambia Jim Howes jehowes@co.escambia.fl.us 850-937-2160
Flagler Larry Williamson, Sr. lwilliamson@flaglercounty.org 386-517-2075
Franklin * Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168
Gadsden * Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168
Gilchrist * Kurt Seaburg kurt@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Glades * Teresa Carver teresa.carver@hardeecounty.net 863-773-5089
Gulf * Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168
Hamilton Dale Jackson hamco@windstream.net 386-792-1020
Hardee Teresa Carver teresa.carver@hardeecounty.net 863-773-5089
Hendry Toni Wright twright@hendryfla.net 863-675-5252
Hernando Jeff Howley jhowley@hernandocounty.us 352-754-4912
Highlands Robert Diefendorf rdiefend@hcbcc.org 863-655-6477
Hillsborough Andrea Stermer stermera@bhillsboroughcounty.org 813-209-3045
City of Tampa Joshua Ellis joshua.ellis@tampagov.net 813-348-1158
Holmes * Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168
Indian River Himanshu Mehta hmehta@ircgov.com 772-770-5112
Jackson * Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168
Jefferson Beth Letchworth bletchworth@jeffersoncountyfl.gov 850-342-0184

Lafayette *

Kurt Seaburg

kurt@alachuacounty.us

352-334-0440

Lake

Johnny Taylor

jtaylor@lakecountyfl.gov

352-253-1684

Lee Erich Tscherteu etscherteu@Ileegov.com 239-533-8931
Leon Richard Lobinske lobinsker@leoncountyfl.gov 850-606-1816
Levy Benny Jerrels solidwaste@levycounty.org 352-955-2200
Liberty * Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168
Madison * Beth Letchworth bletchworth@jeffersoncountyfl.gov 850-342-0184
Manatee Paul Panik paul.panik@mymanatee.org 941-742-5980
Marion James Larramore james.larramore@maioncountyfl.org 352-671-8481
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City of Ocala Skip McCall smccall@ocalafl.org 352-351-6744
Martin Wendy Parker wparker@martin.fl.us 772-419-6940
Miami-Dade George March george.march@miamidade.gov 786-537-7462
Monroe Michael C. Basham basham-michael@monroecounty-fl.gov 305-797-0879
Nassau * Kurt Seaburg kurt@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Okaloosa Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168
Okeechobee Russell Rowland rrowland@co.okeechobee.fl.us 863-763-1811
Orange Vanessa Cruz vanessa.cruz@ocfl.net 407-836-1423
Osceola Mike Bryant mike.bryant@osceola.org 407-742-7750
Palm Beach Robert Madden bmadden@swa.org 561-687-1100
Pasco Charles Ryburn cryburn@pascocountyfl.net 813-929-2755
Pinellas Joseph Fernandez ifernand@pinellascounty.org 727-464-7549
Polk Michael Ferguson michaelferguson@polk-county.net 863-284-4319
Putnam Jason Hughes jason.hughes@putnam-fl.com 386-329-0464
St. Johns Chris Benjamin cbenjamin@sjcfl.us 904-827-6980
St. Lucie Ally Berry berrya@stlucieco.org 772-462-1624
Santa Rosa * Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168
Sarasota Oland Stokes ostokes@scgov.net 941-356-3742
Seminole Michael Bruk mbruk@seminolecountyfl.gov 407-665-2250
Sumter * Hector Valle hvalle@volusia.org 352-793-0212
Suwannee Dennis Rafferty dennisr@suwcounty.org 352-955-2200
Taylor Cheryl White mosquito.tech@taylorcountygov.com 850-838-3539
Union * Kurt Seaburg kurt@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Volusia Jennifer Stirk jstirk@volusia.org 386-947-2952
Wakulla * Beth Letchworth bletchworth@jeffersoncountyfl.gov 850-342-0184
Walton * Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168
Washington * Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850-609-6168

* Counties that have a cooperative agreement with a host county. Host counties are Alachua, Hardee, Jefferson, Marion and

Okaloosa County
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